

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 4325/2012

(From the judgement and order of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA) dated 30/09/2011 in FMA No.887/2010

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.	Petitioner(s)
VERSUS	
GOPI BALLAV SARKAR & ORS.	Respondent(s)

IA NO.1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 19/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Mr. R. Soumyia Chakraborty, Adv. Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. R. Soumyia Chakraborty, learned counsel appears for respondent no.1 and accepts notice on his behalf. Issue notice to other respondents.

Respondent No.1 prayed and is granted six weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

In the meanwhile, contempt proceedings shall be kept in abeyance.

(A.D. Sharma) (S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master Court Master