

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9903/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2011 in FMA No.887/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPI BALLAV SARKAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 26/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Soumya Chakraborty, Adv.  
Mr. Kawaljit Singh, Adv.  
  
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In the light of the submission made on behalf of the first respondent that due to non-service of notice on respondent Nos. 2 and 3, the first respondent is put to prejudice because of the operation of the interim order, while condoning the delay in filing the process fee, the petitioner is directed to effect service on respondent Nos. 2 and 3 by dasti service as well as through trial court.

Such service shall be ensured by the petitioner to be effected within four weeks.

...2/-

: 2 :

Necessary proof of service be filed within that date.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Indu Pokhriyal)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|