

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9903/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/09/2011  
in FMA 887/2010 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPI BALLAV SARKAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soumya Chakraborty, Adv.  
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Naveen Kumar  
Date: 2014.07.12  
13:00:47 IST  
Reason: