

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6034 OF 2014

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOPI BALLAV SARKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

In the facts and circumstances of this case, we are not inclined to invoke our extraordinary jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed. However, the question of law is kept open. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J  
(B.R. GAVAI)

.....J  
(PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA)

NEW DELHI;  
04<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2022

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6034/2014

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOPI BALLAV SARKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-08-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR  
Mr. Vijayan K., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soumya Chakraborty, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, Adv.  
Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed  
order. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand  
disposed of.

(Geeta Ahuja)  
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Anju Kapoor)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)